

## **ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE**

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #04-01 Vicom Kaki Bukit Inspection Center, Singapore 415933

Tel: 9007 9247

Email: advanceag@hotmail.com

UEN: 53395571L

Date

4 August 2022

Your Ref

SMT1625G

To

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

Attn

Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: Accident on 13/4/2022 between SMW1209J & SMT1625G at/along 701 Hougang Avenue 2

We refer to the above matter and would like to settle it directly in an amicable manner.

Please find attached copies of the below mentioned for your kind perusal:

- 1) Invoice No. AAGCL-232 @ \$\$6,300.00
- 2) Rental Receipt Invoice No. E2207214 @ **\$\$480.00**
- 3) LTA Search @ \$7.45
- 4) Rental Agreement
- 5) Authorization to Act

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issued upon amount finalization.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Xavier Lim

**Advance Auto Garage** 

## **LETTER OF AUTHORITY**

Name	: Beschleunigen Engineering Pte Ltd
Address	: 3 Fraser Street #08-21
	: Duo Tower Singapore 189352
Contact No	:
To (Insurance	e): AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Dear Sirs,	
ACCIDENT IN	VOLVING SMW1209J AND SMT 16254 ON 13 4 2022
	701 Hougang Ave 2, Singapore 530701
I/We, Besch	Neunigen Engineering Pte Ltd, am/are the registered owner of
motor car no	. SMW 1209J
	that I have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above stated ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE.
mentioned a	y authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above- accident to <b>ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE</b> and forward your settlement cheque to <b>JTO GARAGE</b> whom I had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.
Thank You <b>BES</b>	CHLEUNIGEN INEERING!#
The 3 Frase	er St 08-21 Duo Tower ingapore 189352
Signature of	Claimant Witness By

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$6,300.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$400.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$7.45</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SMW1209J</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>13/04/2022</u> (date) along <u>UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS CTE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SMT1625G</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>25/04/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **BESCHLEUNIGEN ENGINEERING PTE LTD** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SMW1209J** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SMW1209J** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_ November (month) 20 22 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

## Sales Invoice

## Advance Auto Garage

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #04-01 Vicom Kaki Bukit Inspection Center Singapore 415933

Reg No: 53395571L (+65) 9007 9247 DATE: 04/Aug/2022 INVOICE NO.: AAGCL-232 VRN: SMW1209J

Bill To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd 78 Shenton Way, #11-16 Singapore 079120

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Description		<b>AMOUNT</b>
ACCIDENT REPAIRS CARRIED OUT AS PER YOUR SURVEYOR RECOMMENDATION		\$6,300.00
Lump Sum		
	L.	
	d labor	
	Total:	\$6,300.00

- \* All prices stated are in SGD
- \* Please make all cheques payable to Advance Auto Garage
- \* Car handed over in satisfactory post repair condition



THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

## CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N

Tax Invoice #: E2207214

Date: 28-07-22

1

Bill To:

Advance Auto Garage For the account of: Ng Meng Tuck S6883897E APT Blk 511 Hougang Avenue 10 #10-151

Ship To:

Advance Auto Garage For the account of: Ng Meng Tuck S6883897E APT Blk 511 Hougang Avenue 10 #10-151

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 25.04.2022 to 29.04.2022 (Billing for days 4 X \$120.00/per day) (Vehicle No.: SMW1209J)

\$480.00 SLC4394D SR

Your Order #: 20014

COMMENT

CODE RATE

SR

Terms: Net 30th after

GST SALE AMOUNT

Total Inv Amt:

GST:

\$31.40

7% \$448.60 Amount Applied: \$31.40

\$480.00 \$0.00

Balance Due:

\$480.00



## CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961 Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

## VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle	No: S	LC-	1394	D	Replac	ce Veh No	SMILL	2010	
Name: (as in I/C) Na Meng Tuck	Mileage	out:	ent al (r	s therein	essone lee ther		all tools rail be a	of the Hier s	e service	
Email:S683897E note to end and to end	Make &	Model	· 107	OTA	VI	20	Ano some	uto / Manua	ind set	
Date of Birth:	OUT : E	ate	25/	112	022	Time :	bes HG A	OAM	no bebook	
Address (Res): APT BIK 511 Hougang Avenue 10 as more	HIRE P		ein befo	fied hen	e speci	re charg	full the hi	ni shall pay in	The Hire	
100 101   100 10	OWN E	AMAG	E CLAII	Meno IIA	Excess	S\$	discretion	ent 2,000	netunded (	
Driving Licence No: 568 389 - D/L Type: Local / International	THIRD			T An	Excess		a label	1,500		
Tel: (O) and to be seen and the second of th	1111110	<del>q off to</del>	noberty	HARGE	S	in senso	oc to the	bujeta Riestii	ife, then w	
Company Name:	D 1	to shito	@\$	amil ar	T nagur	per day	e is retur	480	00	
Company UEN:	Daily	edio do	DE IS TO	120 0	1.85 11.1 41.0	SIST THE	ulsade el	wher may in	ceordance s as the 0	
Company Address:	Weekly	SEL SECTION	@\$	r an inte	EGG UKE	per we	THE PROPERTY	vhich are not by are paid.	th until th	
1. The said vehicle shall be covered under a Vehicle insurance policy which	Month	ly	@\$	rad to t	miH add	per mo	ntn ib ed And	yam elaiday	The said	
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Others	eritue e	@\$	affer ca	ni-619ri) ad Tawn	therein	besiterliu	gpated and a	essly des	
Name: (as in I/C)	Delive	ry Servi	ice	hicie in	ev biaz	ad eyhl	ak times o	and shall at	ng licence ul manne	
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	GST	no meve	lense bi	pairs an	es to tec	fines, co	ils yeq ils	ta reniff edit.	cerent do	
Date of Birth:  Address (Res):	W .60				Partice	SUB-T	OTAL \$	guines in con	ni bas sec	
On or prior to the expiration of the period of hire, the Hirer shall return the	PETR	OL LE	/EL				Card			
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Out	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	gF vma	beaneol c	of Vehicle's	total .	
Issue Date:	In	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	dainio d	- Nedersonia	NO THE	
Tel: (O) HP		NSION	adt set	nu leun	N AICIG		or drugs	licating rique	a service of	
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	Misc.		tte thire	ug atgid	ev bina	arti eniri	of nebbic	expressly for	aid (iii)	
BACK		ed lsg	to use to	earmers be use	ons or I	Tort	100.	of to eloifley	bise	
SCRATCHES SCRATCHES SCRATCHES	GST	iling oc	ug pedo	theft, drackly)	divino	TAL CL	me to om	480	100	
SCRATT	TOTAL CHARGES 480 00									
9	Rented out by:									
				I.	de		1	Tic	BUIEV.	
SE S	Hirer's Signature									
RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	Addition Driver's Signature									

that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringemen will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSURANCE EXCESS. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	20. The Owner reser	REMARKS	100 Holes
20/4/22	1550hv		oo aha emattay	ds grif	n nue-6 and 7 will render Hiner liable of CDW fee being paid:	HIRER'S SIGNATURE



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

25 Apr 2022 / 12:04:14

Receipt Date/Time:

25 Apr 2022 / 12:04:13

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220425-001595

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMT1625G As at 13 Apr 2022/07:40:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANC 1 Insurance Enquiry - SMT1625G Enquiry Fee 20220425120314369051	E PTE. LTD.	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	524355XXXXXX2155	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

### **Alvin Yit**

From: Alvin Yit

**Sent:** Monday, 25 April 2022 5:43 pm **To:** lotsmoretrash@hotmail.com

Subject: Accident involving SMT1625G & SMW1209J on 13/4/2022

Dear Sir,

We refer to the subject matter which we act on behalf of your motor insurer AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

We have received a Property Damage claim from the owner of SMW1209J for losses arising from the above mentioned accident.

We shall proceed to negotiate for settlement with the Third Party at best terms.

Please note that your Non-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilised for this claim.

Please call us should you require further clarification.

Thank you for your kind attention and understanding.

### Alvin Yit

### FORMTEAM ADJUSTERS PTE LTD

Tel: (65) 6509 1788 • Fax: (65) 6509 6221 No. 33 Ubi Ave 3, #02-15, Vertex, Singapore 408868

website: www.fta.com.sg

Website: www.fta.com.sg







## **Claim Audit**

	AUDIT T		Provide the second seco	
10.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> BESCHLEUNIGEN ENGINEERING PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 202015561H.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
2	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202188) HONDA FIT 1.3 (A).	[A] HOW ME KWAN
3	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Clm Created	Reg No: SMW1209J. Acct Date: 2022/04/13. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: EQ Insurance Company Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Advance Auto Garage (HQ)	[A] HOW ME KWAN
4	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Clm Existing Check Notice		[A] HOW ME KWAN
5	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW ME KWAN
6	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/06	[A] HOW ME KWAN
7	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
8	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrato
10	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW ME: KWAN
11	26 Apr 2022 12:12	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW ME: KWAN
12	06 Oct 2022 12:15	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	06 Oct 2022 12:15	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	06 Oct 2022 12:15	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/11/02.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	06 Oct 2022 12:15	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	18 Oct 2022 13:22	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: $6787.45$ :Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: $$6,787.45$ (all-in). Please refer to adjuster r eport for details. *For your approval please.	[A] Ezlyna
17	19 Oct 2022 10:24		Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: $2022/05/06$ . Mandate Remarks: may attempt to offer LOR from $100/da$ y in view of vehicle model and type	[I] Lee, Ming Yao
18	19 Oct 2022 10:24	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:6787.45:may attempt to offer LOR from 100/day in view of vehicle model and type	[I] Lee, Ming Yao
19	19 Oct 2022 10:25	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2022/05/06. Mandate Remarks: may attempt to offer LOR from 10 0/day in view of vehicle model and type. Also, please rectify TPV details in survey report.	[I] Lee, Ming Yao
20	19 Oct 2022 10:25	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:6787.45:may attempt to offer LOR from 100/day in view of vehicle model and type. Also, please rectify TPV details in survey report.	[I] Lee, Ming Yao
21	19 Oct 2022 10:25	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2022/05/06. Mandate Remarks: may attempt to offer LOR from 10 0/day in view of vehicle model and type.	[I] Lee, Ming Yao
22	19 Oct 2022 10:25	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:6787.45:may attempt to offer LOR from 100/day in view of vehicle model and type.	[I] Lee, Ming Yao

### **ACTIVITY**

[10/05/2022 12:29] Asher Sng Rong Yi: Letter send by FTA [10/05/2022 12:29] Asher Sng Rong Yi: FILE REVIEW: 100% B:27 OI REAR ENDED TP

Merimen Bill	lerimen Billing for this case - Transaction History											
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount				
2787729	28 Apr 2022 17:17:31	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SMW1209J	SMT1625G	11.00				
2852556	06 Oct 2022 12:15:39	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SMW1209J	SMT1625G	11.00				